Clarendon College
2020-2021- Calendar

Fall 2020
FACUIY REPOI ...ttt e e e e e st e e s st e e e e abneeaeaas Tuesday, August 18
NeW Faculty Orentation............ccviiiiiiiie et Wednesday, August 19
FN [ O] {[=To T T | PSP PP Thursday, August 20
Residence Hall Check-In 10:00a.M. — 5:00D.M. ...vviiiiieeiiiiiiiiiee e e e e Sunday, August 23
Cafeteria Opens for EVENING MEal ..........coooviiiiiiiiic et Sunday, August 23
=T 0 153 7= 111 ISP Monday, August 24
Evening Registration at Pampa 6 P.M. —8 P.M. .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, August 24
ClaSSES BEOIN ....ceeiiiieieiiitiie ettt ettt ettt et et et e e nnne s Tuesday, August 25
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........eiiiiiiiiee ittt e et e b eeeeaa Tuesday, August 25
Last Day to Register and/or Add/DIOP ........coiueeieiiiiiieiiiiee et Friday, August 28
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, September 3
Labor Day (COllEgE IS OPEN) ....euiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt Monday, September 7
Census Date (12th Class DAy) .....cccoeeeieieieie e Wednesday, September 9
CONSHIULION DAY ... Thursday, September 17
Columbus Day (College Holiday) ..., Monday, October 12
60% Term Completed ... Wednesday, October 28
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2020 and Spring 2021.........cccccoeeiiiieiiiciciinnnns Wednesday, October 28
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W”..........ooiiiiiiii e Friday, November 13
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCN............oiiiiiieece e Tuesday, November 24
Thanksgiving HOlIAAYS ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27
Cafeteria Re-opens for EVENniNg Meal..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e Sunday, November 29
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays. ..o Monday, November 30
Fall CommenCemMeENt CEIEIMONY ........oiuutiieiiiiieeeertieeee e st ee e e s sbee e e s s stbeeeeesssbeeeeeanrbeneee s Friday, December 4
FINAI EXBIMS. ...eiiiiiiiiiii e Monday - Wednesday, December 7-9
Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal. ... Wednesday, December 9
Residence Halls CloSE at NOON ..........uuuuiuiiii s Thursday, December 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2Dp.M. .....ueei Thursday, December 10
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M........ccccccvvvvvivveininiiinnninnn, Friday, December 11
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m ......ccoooeeiieiiiiieie e, Friday, December 18
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..............cccooeeiiiiii Monday, January 4, 2021

Fall 8-Week 2020

Pre-Registration for Fall 8 week 2020..............cvvvvvvveveinvnnnnnnns Monday, September 14 — Friday, October 16
ClasseS BeOIN ..o Monday, October 19
Late RegiStration BEOINS ..........uuuuuuuiuiiiiiiiiiiiii s Monday, October 19
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISLEN ........uuuuuiiiii s Thursday, October 22
Last Day for Financial Settlement ..........c..ooo i Thursday, October 22
Census Date (Bth ClasS DAY)......cuciuuiiieiiiiie ittt Monday, October 26
B60% Term COMPIELEA. ......eeiiiiiiieie ettt e e e e e e Friday, November 13
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ..o Friday, November 13
Thanksgiving HolIdays.........cccveiiiiiiii e . Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays. ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiieiinie e Monday, November 30
FINAl EXAMS. ..o Monday-Wednesday, December 7-9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted Dy 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 10
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) ..........cccuueee. Friday, December 11
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Friday, December 18
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeen Monday, January 4, 2021

Updated 4/15/2019



Fall Mini (Online Only) 2020 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Fall-Mini 2020 ............cccccceeeviiineennee Wednesday, October 28 — Tuesday, December 15
ClasSSES BEOIN. ..ceeiiiiiieiitiie ettt Wednesday, December 16
Late Registration BEOINS. .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt Wednesday, December 16
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIET .....c.icuuiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt e s e e Thursday, December 17
Last Day for Financial Settlement. ..ot Thursday, December 17
Census Date (3rd Class DAY) ...ueeeieieiiiiiiiriiiiieeeeeiiiiee e e e e s s sierer e e e e e s s sanneeeeeee e s s nnnnnenees Friday, December 18
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .....ccccviieeeeeiiiiciieee e Friday, December 18
60% Term COMPIELEA ....oeee e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e anns Friday, January 1, 2021
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break........cccccceeeviciiviiveieeee i Monday, January 4, 2021
Last Day to Drop With @ “W .....cceee oo e e Wednesday, January 6, 2021
FINAI EXBIMS. ....eiiiiiiiiiee ettt Wednesday, January 13, 2021
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ...ccueiiiiiiii e, Thursday, January 14, 2021
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00p.M.) .....cocovviiiiineeeiiineenns Friday, January 15, 2021

Spring 2021

College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.............cccoeeeeiiiii Monday, January 4, 2021
FACUILY REPOI ... .euiiiiiiiiiiiii s Wednesday, January 13
NeW Faculty OrENTAtION ..........eeiiiiiiiie ittt sbaee e aaes Wednesday, January 13
Al COlIEIE DAY ... ettt Thursday, January 14
Residence Hall Check-In 1:00 p.m. — 6:00 P.M. ...ouviiuiiiiiiiiiniiieiereieieieiereinrnenrenn. Sunday, January 17
Cafeteria Opens Evening Meal. ... Sunday, January 17
L (ST 5] 1= 1o o Monday, January 18
Evening Registration at Pampa 6:00p.m. — 8:00P.M. ........uuvruiuiuimimieinieinininiernieinnnrnn. Monday, January 18
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN) .....uuuiuiuruiuiuiiruiuieieinieieieinrnrnrnrernrersrnrnrnree—————————.. Monday, January 18
ClasSeS BeQIN. ..o Tuesday, January 19
Late RegiStration BEOINS ..........viiiiiiiiiiiiie et Tuesday, January 19
Last Day to Register and/or AAd/DIOP.........coouuiiiiiiiieiiiie e Thursday, January 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement..........c..ooi i Friday, January 29
Census Date (12th ClaSS DAY) ...cccoivreeeiiiiieee ittt ettt e e sbaee e Wednesday, February 3
Cafeteria CloSes after LUNCN .........uuuiii e e e e e e e e e e Friday, March 12
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 P.M......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e Friday, March 12
SPring Break.......coooooooi Monday - Friday, March 15-19
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-OPENS .......cccooveiiieii i Monday, March 23
60% Of Term ComPIEted........cccooii i Monday, March 29
Good Friday (College HOlAAY) ......ccooeie e Friday, April 2
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2021 & Fall 2021 ...........ovvvviiiiiiiieiiiiieeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeseserenenenes Monday, April 5
Last Day t0 Drop WIth @ “WV” ... ses s ses s es bbbt Thursday, April 15
(070 0910 T=T g o =T 1T o | R Friday, May 7
FINAI EXAMS....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e sennnannnnnnnne Monday — Wednesday, May 10 — 12
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal............cccccvvvviviviviniiieinieieininininin, Wednesday, May 12
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M....ooiiiiiii e Thursday, May 13
Residence Halls ClOSE @t NOON..........ouuiiiiiiiiiie ittt nneeee s Thursday, May 13
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00D.M.) .....ccuveieiieiiniiiiiiieeeee e Friday, May 14
Memorial Day (College HOlIAAY) .....cooiuieiiiiieeeee e e e e Monday, May 31
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Spring 8-Week 2021

Pre-Registration for Spring 8-week 2021...........cccccveeeeeeeiiicivinnnnn. Monday, February 22 — Friday, March 12
L0 P ST STl 1= o 1 SRR Monday, March 22
Late RegiStration BEOINS ........uuiiiiiiiee ettt e et e et e e Monday, March 22
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIEN ........uuviiiieee et e e e e e e e sanraene e e Thursday, March 25
Last Day for Financial SettlemeENt ............oovvveiiiiiiiiiiee e e Thursday, March 25
Census Date (Bth ClasS DAY).....cccoiuiiieeiiiieeeiiiiee ettt e et e et e e sbneee e Monday, March 29
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Thursday, April 16
LST0 I =T 0 (T O o] 3] o] =3 =Y o S Thursday, April 22
[ 1Tz U = Vg RPN Monday-Wednesday, May 10 - 12
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ..ooiiiiiii e Thursday, May 13
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.).......ccccccveeene Friday, May 14

Summer | 2021 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 1 2021 ........ccooeoveeviinne e Monday, April 5— Thursday, May 27
Memorial Day (COllege HOUAY) .......ccrerreereereetreetreetreetsesesessseessees st seessesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssees Monday, May 31
Classes Begin Wednesday, June 2
Late Registration Begins Wednesday, June 2
Last Day to Ad/Drop OF REQISTEN ......ccciuuiiieiiiiiie ittt Thursday, June 3
Last Day for FINancial SEMEMENT ... Thursday, June 3
Census Date (4th ClasS DAY) .....ccccveeerrieieinirseresessssssse s sssssssssssssssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess Monday, June 7
60% Of TErM COMPIELEA .....eeiiiiiiiie ittt e e sbaee e Thursday, June 24
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Tuesday, June 22
FINAI EXAIMS.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieea bbb e e eeeseebsreesssrsesreesesrsrnrsrnrnnes Wednesday & Thursday, July 7 & 8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e Thursday, July 8
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.mM.) .....ooovviiereniiieeennnnens. Thursday, July 8

Summer 11 2021 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2021 ...........ocooeiiiiiiiiiiieee e Monday, April 5 — Thursday, July 8
ClasSeS BeOIN ..o Monday, July12
(Y (= R L= 1S3 (= L0 T == LR Monday, July 12
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTET .....ccciuiiiieiiiiiie ittt et e e Tuesday, July 13
Last Day for Financial Settlement .............oeiiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 13
Census Date (41 Class dAY) .....veeiveeiirieiiie ettt e e eaeas Thursday, July 15
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW” ...t Monday, July 27
60% TermM COMPIELEA .......eeiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e et ee e e sbaeeeeans Tuesday, August 3
FINAL EXAMS....cci ittt e e e e e e e s s s e e e e e e e e annns Monday, &Tuesday, August 16 & 17
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M. ..o Wednesday, August 18
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ........ccveee... Thursday, August 19
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Summer 2021 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2021 CTE.........cccccevvvveeeiinnennn. Monday, April 5 —Thursday, May 20
ClASSES BEOIN ..ot ieiieiiee ettt e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e r e e e e e e s a i —raaeeeaaarararrraaeaan Monday, May 24
Late RegiSIration BEOINS .........uiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e Monday, May 24
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......coiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt Thursday, May 27
Last Day for Financial SettlemeENt ............oevviieiiiiiiicc e Thursday, May 27
Memorial Day (College HOlIAAY) .....c.coociriiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e Monday, May 31
Census Date (12t ClaSS DAY) ..ecceivireeiiiiieee ittt ettt e e sbaee e Thursday, June 10
LS10 o =T 0 (T O 1 1]'0] (] (=T SR Monday, July 12
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW7 ... e e e e et e e e e e e e e anes Thursday, July 29
FINAI EXBIMS......eiiiiiiiiiie ettt .Tuesday & Wednesday, August 10 & 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ..ooiiiiiii e Thursday, August 12
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) .......ccccovvvveeeennnnns Friday, August 13
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